## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 023068 Frame 0284. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial Number as 12462118.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
1			ame Execution Date				
Tokihiro Kosaka			07/17/2009				
Koichi Okubo			07/21/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Sysmex Corp	oration					
Street Address:		1-5-1 Wakinohama-Kaigandori					
City:	Kobe, Hyogo	Kobe, Hyogo					
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	651-0073						
Property		124621	Number				
[			Number				
[	у Туре	124621					
Property Application Number	у Туре r:	124621					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	у Туре r:	IL					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	/ Type r: CE DATA (312)32 3123214	1-4299 4200	18				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	/ Type r: DE DATA (312)32 3123214 usassig	1-4299 4200 nments@					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	/ Type r: CE DATA (312)32 3123214 usassign // be sent to the e-/ ue: Jasper \	1-4299 4200 nments@ <i>mail addi</i> W. Docki	18 Derinkshofer.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	/ Type r: CE DATA (312)32 3123214 usassign // be sent to the e-/ ne: Jasper \ PO Box	1-4299 4200 nments@ <i>mail addi</i> <i>N</i> . Docki 10395	18 Obrinkshofer.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i>				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>Mail.</i>	/ Type r: CE DATA (312)32 3123214 usassign // be sent to the e-/ ne: Jasper \ PO Box	1-4299 4200 nments@ <i>mail addi</i> <i>N</i> . Docki 10395	18 Derinkshofer.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	/ Type r: CE DATA (312)32 3123214 usassign // be sent to the e-r ne: Jasper \ PO Box Chicago	1-4299 4200 nments@ <i>mail addi</i> <i>N</i> . Docki 10395	18 Obrinkshofer.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i>				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/ Type r: CE DATA (312)32 312321 <sup>2</sup> usassign // be sent to the e-/ PO Box Chicago ET NUMBER:	1-4299 4200 nments@ <i>mail addi</i> <i>N</i> . Docki 10395	18 Obrinkshofer.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> rey IS 60610				

en i		U.S. PTO 12/462118	э	07,0000			
Client/Matter No. 11333/290		07/28/2009	_o.	-07-2009	<u></u>		
7.28-09	RECORDATI PATEN	ON FORM		3569909			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and		ase record the attac	ched documen	its or the new address(es) below	w:		
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date:	2. Name a	and Address	of receiving Party(ies):			
Tokihiro KOSAKA, executed Jul Koichi OKUBO, executed July 2	Name:	Sysmex Corporation					
		Street Ad	dress: 1	I-5-1 Wakinohama-Kaigando	ori		
Execution Date(s): See above Additional name(s) of conveying particular	City:	٢	Kobe				
<ol> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> </ol>	Change of Nar	me Prefecture	e: +	Нуодо			
Security Agreement	Merger	Country:	L	apan Zip: 651-0073			
Government Interest Assign	Additional na	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?					
Executive Order 9424, Conf	irmatory License						
Other							
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)	s). 🛛 🖾 This		nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
12462/18	}						
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No							
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to correspondence concerning of be mailed;</li> </ol>		6. Total number	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
BRINKS HOFER G	LSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 1.21(h	) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 6061	0	Authorized to	be charged	by credit card.			
(312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Authorized to No. 23-	Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.					
	None require	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Payment Information:					
	a. 🔲 Credit Car	Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
		Account N	<ul> <li>Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit</li> <li>Account Number: 23-1925</li> <li>Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson &amp; Lione</li> </ul>				
9. Signature: Josefu' Signa	ture		July 2 Date	<u>28, 2009</u>			
Tadashi Horie - I Name of Per	son Signing	sheet, atta	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>3</u>				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

08/06/2009 MJAMA1 00900043 231925 12462118 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

.